GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT *** **ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 6th April, 2018.

NO.EDN.60/2018/30 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong as the Nodal Officer and The Directorate of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong as Nodal Agency for implementation and usage of the Digital Infrastructure or Knowledge Sharing (DIKSHA) in the State.

> Sd/-Shri.D.P.Wahlang, IAS Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya **Education Department**

· Memo NO.EDN. 60/2018/30 -A

Dated Shillong, the 6th April, 2018.

- Copy for information to:-
 - 1. P.S. to Chief Minister for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
 - 2. P.S. to Minister in-charge Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
 - 3. P.S. to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
 - 4. Principal Secretary, Education Department
 - 5. Secretary, Education Department..
 - 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the official Gazette.
 - 7. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 8. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 9. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 10./Web Administrator, Office of DHTE, for posting on Website of Education

Department